
Boston U. (2-3,0-0 Patriot) -vs- Brown (2-2,0-0 Ivy League)
11/19/25 at Pizzitola Sports Center, Providence, RI

 
 

 
 
Boston U. 54

Brown 57

Date: 11/19/25
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 234
Site: Pizzitola Sports Center, Providence, RI
Referees: Michelle Liu, Zoe Young, Brandon Appel

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Boston U. 6 19 15 14 54
Brown 19 18 10 10 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Adler,Anete * 30 6-11 0-0 3-6 2-5 7 3 1 3 1 0 15
21 Ericksen,Audrey * 37 4-11 2-5 1-2 3-2 5 2 0 3 0 2 11
12 McLaughlin,Bella * 34 5-10 0-1 1-2 0-7 7 2 3 3 0 0 11
42 Schwertner,Allison * 20 3-6 0-1 0-1 0-5 5 0 0 0 1 0 6
18 Gunnsteinsdóttir,Hildur * 20 1-4 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 1 3
14 Monteagudo,Inés 19 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
31 Semenova,Anastasiia 18 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 2 0 0 3
01 Williams,Taylor 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
10 Azmoudeh,Rose 12 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-53 4-17 6-12 9-30 39 10 7 15 2 3 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-12   16.67% 0-3   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 8-17   47.06% 1-5   20.00% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 6-12   50.00% 2-5   40.00% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00% 1-4   25.00% 1-4   25.00%
Total 22-53   41.5% 4-17   23.5% 6-12   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Arnolie,Grace * 34 7-16 0-3 0-0 2-4 6 1 5 2 0 1 14
11 Moreland,Alyssa * 34 6-8 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 2 2 0 1 4 12
15 Nelson,Beth * 28 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 0 0 0 5
33 Ofunrein,Aima * 12 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 0 4
05 Young,Olivia * 23 0-6 0-4 2-3 2-1 3 0 2 1 2 2 2
04 Wesley,Isabella 17 3-5 1-3 2-3 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 0 9
14 Calhoun,Mady 21 2-8 2-8 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 6
12 Adams-Lopez,Charlotte 21 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 1 5
07 Witherspoon,Monet 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
01 Climenhage,Charlotte 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Anamekwe,Ada 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-61 5-23 4-6 8-26 34 12 15 8 3 10 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-17   47.06% 3-8   37.50% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75% 2-6   33.33% 2-3   66.67%
3rd Quarter 5-15   33.33% 0-5   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77% 0-4   0.00% 2-3   66.67%
Total 24-61   39.3% 5-23   21.7% 4-6   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Boston U. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brown
MISS LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA(in the paint) 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLIE,GRACE
09:24 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,BETH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MORELAND,ALYSSA
09:19 0-2 H 2 GOOD DUNK by MORELAND,ALYSSA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ADLER,ANETE(in the paint) 08:59 2-2
ASSIST  by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA --

08:38 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ARNOLIE,GRACE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ERICKSEN,AUDREY 08:24

08:24 STEAL  by MORELAND,ALYSSA
08:20 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by ERICKSEN,AUDREY 08:05
-- REBOUND DEF by OFUNREIN,AIMA

07:54 MISS 3PTR by ARNOLIE,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by ADLER,ANETE --
MISS JUMPER by ADLER,ANETE 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLIE,GRACE
07:25 2-7 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,BETH

-- ASSIST  by ARNOLIE,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by ERICKSEN,AUDREY 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLIE,GRACE
06:37 MISS LAYUP by OFUNREIN,AIMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ADLER,ANETE --
TURNOVER  by ADLER,ANETE 06:10

06:10 SUB OUT by ARNOLIE,GRACE
06:10 SUB IN by ADAMS-LOPEZ,CHARLOTT

SUB OUT by SCHWERTNER,ALLISON 06:10
SUB IN by SEMENOVA,ANASTASIIA 06:10

05:41 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by ERICKSEN,AUDREY --
FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA 05:31
TURNOVER  by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA 05:31

05:31 SUB IN by CALHOUN,MADY
05:31 SUB OUT by YOUNG,OLIVIA
05:31 SUB OUT by NELSON,BETH
05:31 SUB OUT by OFUNREIN,AIMA
05:31 SUB IN by ARNOLIE,GRACE
05:31 SUB IN by WESLEY,ISABELLA
05:12 2-9 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS-LOPEZ,CHARLOTT(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:12
SUB OUT by GUNNSTEINSDóTTIR,HIL 05:12
SUB IN by MONTEAGUDO,INéS 05:12

04:53 FOUL  by OFUNREIN,AIMA
TURNOVER  by ADLER,ANETE 04:38
SUB OUT by ADLER,ANETE 04:38
SUB IN by SCHWERTNER,ALLISON 04:38

04:25 2-12 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by CALHOUN,MADY
-- ASSIST  by NELSON,BETH

TURNOVER  by SEMENOVA,ANASTASIIA 03:55
03:55 STEAL  by ADAMS-LOPEZ,CHARLOTT
03:42 MISS 3PTR by CALHOUN,MADY

REBOUND DEF by MONTEAGUDO,INéS --
MISS LAYUP by SEMENOVA,ANASTASIIA(in the paint) 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by CALHOUN,MADY
03:19 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS-LOPEZ,CHARLOTT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHWERTNER,ALLISON --
03:08 SUB OUT by NELSON,BETH



03:08 SUB OUT by OFUNREIN,AIMA
03:08 SUB IN by WESLEY,ISABELLA
03:08 SUB IN by MORELAND,ALYSSA
03:08 SUB IN by ARNOLIE,GRACE

SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA 03:08
SUB OUT by ERICKSEN,AUDREY 03:08
SUB OUT by SEMENOVA,ANASTASIIA 03:08
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 03:08
SUB IN by AZMOUDEH,ROSE 03:08
SUB IN by ADLER,ANETE 03:08

03:08 SUB OUT by YOUNG,OLIVIA
TURNOVER  by MONTEAGUDO,INéS 03:01

03:01 STEAL  by MORELAND,ALYSSA
02:56 2-14 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ARNOLIE,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WESLEY,ISABELLA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:54
MISS LAYUP by ADLER,ANETE(in the paint) 02:35
REBOUND OFF by ADLER,ANETE --

02:33 FOUL  by WESLEY,ISABELLA
GOOD FT by ADLER,ANETE 02:33 3-14 H 11
GOOD FT by ADLER,ANETE 02:33 4-14 H 10

02:24 MISS 3PTR by CALHOUN,MADY
-- REBOUND OFF by MORELAND,ALYSSA

02:15 4-17 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by CALHOUN,MADY
-- ASSIST  by ARNOLIE,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by ADLER,ANETE(in the paint) 01:51
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by AZMOUDEH,ROSE 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,ISABELLA
01:16 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS-LOPEZ,CHARLOTT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ADLER,ANETE --
MISS LAYUP by SCHWERTNER,ALLISON(in the paint) 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLIE,GRACE
00:50 MISS 3PTR by WESLEY,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by SCHWERTNER,ALLISON --
GOOD LAYUP by ADLER,ANETE(in the paint) 00:39 6-17 H 11
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR --

00:21 6-19 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by ARNOLIE,GRACE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MORELAND,ALYSSA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Boston U. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brown
10:00 SUB OUT by CALHOUN,MADY
10:00 SUB OUT by ADAMS-LOPEZ,CHARLOTT
10:00 SUB OUT by WESLEY,ISABELLA
10:00 SUB OUT by MORELAND,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB IN by CLIMENHAGE,CHARLOTTE
10:00 SUB IN by YOUNG,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB IN by WITHERSPOON,MONET
10:00 SUB IN by ANAMEKWE,ADA

SUB OUT by MONTEAGUDO,INéS 10:00
SUB OUT by SCHWERTNER,ALLISON 10:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA 10:00
SUB IN by GUNNSTEINSDóTTIR,HIL 10:00
SUB IN by ERICKSEN,AUDREY 10:00
FOUL  by GUNNSTEINSDóTTIR,HIL 09:49

09:38 TURNOVER  by ANAMEKWE,ADA
TURNOVER  by ADLER,ANETE 09:15



09:15 STEAL  by WITHERSPOON,MONET
09:09 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by GUNNSTEINSDóTTIR,HIL --
MISS LAYUP by ERICKSEN,AUDREY(in the paint) 09:01

09:01 BLOCK  by YOUNG,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:30 MISS JUMPER by WITHERSPOON,MONET
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:28 FOUL  by ANAMEKWE,ADA
08:28 SUB OUT by ANAMEKWE,ADA
08:28 SUB IN by OFUNREIN,AIMA

MISS JUMPER by GUNNSTEINSDóTTIR,HIL 08:15
-- REBOUND DEF by OFUNREIN,AIMA

07:55 MISS 3PTR by CLIMENHAGE,CHARLOTTE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:54 SUB OUT by ARNOLIE,GRACE
07:54 SUB IN by ADAMS-LOPEZ,CHARLOTT

SUB OUT by ADLER,ANETE 07:54
SUB IN by SCHWERTNER,ALLISON 07:54
GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA(in the paint) 07:41 8-19 H 11

07:32 8-21 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by OFUNREIN,AIMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS-LOPEZ,CHARLOTT

GOOD 3PTR by ERICKSEN,AUDREY 07:11 11-21 H 10
ASSIST  by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA --

06:48 11-23 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by OFUNREIN,AIMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA(in the paint) 06:34
-- REBOUND DEF by OFUNREIN,AIMA

06:26 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHWERTNER,ALLISON --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHWERTNER,ALLISON(in the paint) 06:12 13-23 H 10
ASSIST  by AZMOUDEH,ROSE --

05:55 MISS LAYUP by OFUNREIN,AIMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHWERTNER,ALLISON --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHWERTNER,ALLISON(in the paint) 05:45 15-23 H 8
ASSIST  by AZMOUDEH,ROSE --

05:45 FOUL  by OFUNREIN,AIMA
05:45 SUB OUT by CLIMENHAGE,CHARLOTTE
05:45 SUB OUT by OFUNREIN,AIMA
05:45 SUB IN by MORELAND,ALYSSA
05:45 SUB IN by NELSON,BETH

MISS FT by SCHWERTNER,ALLISON 05:45
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,OLIVIA

05:34 15-25 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MORELAND,ALYSSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by SCHWERTNER,ALLISON(in the paint) 05:21 17-25 H 8
05:16 TURNOVER  by ADAMS-LOPEZ,CHARLOTT

STEAL  by GUNNSTEINSDóTTIR,HIL 05:16
GOOD LAYUP by GUNNSTEINSDóTTIR,HIL(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 05:16 19-25 H 6

05:16 FOUL  by NELSON,BETH
GOOD FT by GUNNSTEINSDóTTIR,HIL(fastbreak) 05:16 20-25 H 5

05:16 SUB OUT by WITHERSPOON,MONET
05:16 SUB IN by ARNOLIE,GRACE
05:03 20-27 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ARNOLIE,GRACE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA(in the paint) 04:47
04:47 BLOCK  by MORELAND,ALYSSA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46

04:46 SUB OUT by YOUNG,OLIVIA
04:46 SUB IN by CALHOUN,MADY

TURNOVER  by GUNNSTEINSDóTTIR,HIL 04:39
04:39 STEAL  by MORELAND,ALYSSA



04:34 20-29 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,BETH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MORELAND,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by AZMOUDEH,ROSE 04:10
REBOUND OFF by ERICKSEN,AUDREY --

03:59 FOUL  by ARNOLIE,GRACE
SUB OUT by SCHWERTNER,ALLISON 03:59
SUB IN by ADLER,ANETE 03:59
MISS 3PTR by AZMOUDEH,ROSE 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,BETH
FOUL  by ADLER,ANETE 03:20

03:10 20-32 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS-LOPEZ,CHARLOTT
-- ASSIST  by MORELAND,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by GUNNSTEINSDóTTIR,HIL 02:53
REBOUND OFF by ERICKSEN,AUDREY --
SUB OUT by AZMOUDEH,ROSE 02:49
SUB IN by SEMENOVA,ANASTASIIA 02:49

02:49 SUB OUT by ADAMS-LOPEZ,CHARLOTT
02:49 SUB IN by WESLEY,ISABELLA

MISS LAYUP by ADLER,ANETE(in the paint) 02:41
REBOUND OFF by ADLER,ANETE --
GOOD DUNK by ADLER,ANETE(in the paint) 02:37 22-32 H 10

02:21 MISS JUMPER by ARNOLIE,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SEMENOVA,ANASTASIIA --
MISS 3PTR by GUNNSTEINSDóTTIR,HIL 02:10
REBOUND OFF by SEMENOVA,ANASTASIIA --
TURNOVER  by GUNNSTEINSDóTTIR,HIL 01:59

01:59 STEAL  by CALHOUN,MADY
01:51 MISS 3PTR by CALHOUN,MADY

REBOUND DEF by SEMENOVA,ANASTASIIA --
GOOD LAYUP by ADLER,ANETE(in the paint) 01:33 24-32 H 8
ASSIST  by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA --

01:12 MISS LAYUP by ARNOLIE,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA --

01:03 FOUL  by NELSON,BETH
SUB OUT by GUNNSTEINSDóTTIR,HIL 01:03
SUB IN by MONTEAGUDO,INéS 01:03
MISS FT by ADLER,ANETE 01:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ADLER,ANETE 01:03 25-32 H 7

01:03 SUB OUT by CALHOUN,MADY
01:03 SUB OUT by NELSON,BETH
01:03 SUB IN by YOUNG,OLIVIA
01:03 SUB IN by ADAMS-LOPEZ,CHARLOTT
00:47 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by SEMENOVA,ANASTASIIA --
TURNOVER  by ERICKSEN,AUDREY 00:29

00:07 25-35 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by WESLEY,ISABELLA
-- ASSIST  by ARNOLIE,GRACE

TURNOVER  by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA 00:01
00:01 STEAL  by YOUNG,OLIVIA

FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA 00:01
00:01 25-36 H 11 GOOD FT by YOUNG,OLIVIA(fastbreak)
00:01 25-37 H 12 GOOD FT by YOUNG,OLIVIA(fastbreak)
00:01 MISS FT by YOUNG,OLIVIA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ERICKSEN,AUDREY --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Boston U. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brown
10:00 SUB OUT by WESLEY,ISABELLA
10:00 SUB OUT by ADAMS-LOPEZ,CHARLOTT



10:00 SUB IN by NELSON,BETH
10:00 SUB IN by OFUNREIN,AIMA

SUB OUT by MONTEAGUDO,INéS 10:00
SUB OUT by SEMENOVA,ANASTASIIA 10:00
SUB IN by GUNNSTEINSDóTTIR,HIL 10:00
SUB IN by SCHWERTNER,ALLISON 10:00

09:44 TURNOVER  by ARNOLIE,GRACE
STEAL  by ERICKSEN,AUDREY 09:44
TURNOVER  by GUNNSTEINSDóTTIR,HIL 09:36

09:36 STEAL  by ARNOLIE,GRACE
09:30 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,BETH

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA --
MISS JUMPER by ERICKSEN,AUDREY 08:55

08:55 BLOCK  by YOUNG,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:36 MISS LAYUP by MORELAND,ALYSSA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SCHWERTNER,ALLISON 08:36
REBOUND DEF by SCHWERTNER,ALLISON --
MISS 3PTR by SCHWERTNER,ALLISON 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by OFUNREIN,AIMA
07:58 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA(in the paint) 07:47 27-37 H 10

07:27 MISS LAYUP by OFUNREIN,AIMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ADLER,ANETE --
GOOD JUMPER by ADLER,ANETE 07:14 29-37 H 8

06:39 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,BETH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:36 SUB OUT by OFUNREIN,AIMA
06:36 SUB IN by ADAMS-LOPEZ,CHARLOTT

SUB OUT by GUNNSTEINSDóTTIR,HIL 06:36
SUB OUT by SCHWERTNER,ALLISON 06:36
SUB IN by MONTEAGUDO,INéS 06:36
SUB IN by SEMENOVA,ANASTASIIA 06:36

06:27 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by ADLER,ANETE --
GOOD 3PTR by ERICKSEN,AUDREY 06:01 32-37 H 5
ASSIST  by ADLER,ANETE --

05:33 TURNOVER  by ADAMS-LOPEZ,CHARLOTT
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA 05:33
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 05:33
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 05:20 34-37 H 3

05:05 MISS JUMPER by ARNOLIE,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR --
GOOD 3PTR by MONTEAGUDO,INéS 04:38 37-37

04:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:29

04:29 SUB OUT by YOUNG,OLIVIA
04:29 SUB IN by CALHOUN,MADY

SUB OUT by ADLER,ANETE 04:29
SUB IN by SCHWERTNER,ALLISON 04:29

04:07 37-39 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MORELAND,ALYSSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CALHOUN,MADY

MISS 3PTR by ERICKSEN,AUDREY 03:38
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,BETH

03:29 37-41 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by MORELAND,ALYSSA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ARNOLIE,GRACE
MISS LAYUP by SCHWERTNER,ALLISON(in the paint) 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by CALHOUN,MADY
02:46 37-43 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MORELAND,ALYSSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,BETH
02:17 FOUL  by NELSON,BETH



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:17
02:17 SUB OUT by NELSON,BETH
02:17 SUB IN by WESLEY,ISABELLA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 02:17
SUB OUT by SCHWERTNER,ALLISON 02:17
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA 02:17
SUB IN by ADLER,ANETE 02:17
GOOD FT by ERICKSEN,AUDREY 02:17 38-43 H 5
MISS FT by ERICKSEN,AUDREY 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,ISABELLA
01:56 MISS 3PTR by WESLEY,ISABELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by MORELAND,ALYSSA
FOUL  by ADLER,ANETE 01:54
SUB OUT by SEMENOVA,ANASTASIIA 01:54
SUB IN by AZMOUDEH,ROSE 01:54

01:45 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS-LOPEZ,CHARLOTT(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ARNOLIE,GRACE

01:33 38-45 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by ARNOLIE,GRACE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA 01:07
REBOUND OFF by ERICKSEN,AUDREY --
GOOD LAYUP by ERICKSEN,AUDREY(in the paint) 01:02 40-45 H 5

00:38 40-47 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by WESLEY,ISABELLA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ERICKSEN,AUDREY(in the paint) 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:21 SUB OUT by ARNOLIE,GRACE
00:21 SUB IN by NELSON,BETH

SUB OUT by ADLER,ANETE 00:21
SUB IN by SCHWERTNER,ALLISON 00:21
FOUL  by ADLER,ANETE 00:21

00:01 MISS 3PTR by CALHOUN,MADY
REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Boston U. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brown
SUB OUT by AZMOUDEH,ROSE 10:00
SUB IN by GUNNSTEINSDóTTIR,HIL 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA(in the paint) 09:39 42-47 H 5

09:39 FOUL  by ADAMS-LOPEZ,CHARLOTT
MISS FT by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MORELAND,ALYSSA
09:16 TURNOVER  by ADAMS-LOPEZ,CHARLOTT

MISS 3PTR by MONTEAGUDO,INéS 08:57
-- REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,ISABELLA

08:46 42-49 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by WESLEY,ISABELLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CALHOUN,MADY

FOUL  by MONTEAGUDO,INéS 08:46
08:46 42-50 H 8 GOOD FT by WESLEY,ISABELLA

GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA(in the paint) 08:36 44-50 H 6
08:07 MISS 3PTR by CALHOUN,MADY

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA --
SUB OUT by MONTEAGUDO,INéS 07:49
SUB OUT by SCHWERTNER,ALLISON 07:49
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 07:49
SUB IN by ADLER,ANETE 07:49

07:49 SUB OUT by ADAMS-LOPEZ,CHARLOTT
07:49 SUB IN by ARNOLIE,GRACE
07:36 FOUL  by MORELAND,ALYSSA

MISS FT by ADLER,ANETE 07:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ADLER,ANETE 07:36



-- REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,ISABELLA
07:16 TURNOVER  by CALHOUN,MADY

STEAL  by ERICKSEN,AUDREY 07:16
07:05 SUB OUT by CALHOUN,MADY
07:05 SUB IN by YOUNG,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by GUNNSTEINSDóTTIR,HIL 07:05
SUB IN by SEMENOVA,ANASTASIIA 07:05
GOOD LAYUP by ADLER,ANETE(in the paint) 06:56 46-50 H 4

06:23 46-52 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by ARNOLIE,GRACE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ERICKSEN,AUDREY 06:07

06:07 STEAL  by MORELAND,ALYSSA
FOUL  by ERICKSEN,AUDREY 06:03

06:03 SUB OUT by MORELAND,ALYSSA
06:03 SUB IN by OFUNREIN,AIMA
06:03 MISS FT by WESLEY,ISABELLA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:03 46-53 H 7 GOOD FT by WESLEY,ISABELLA(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by SEMENOVA,ANASTASIIA 05:50 49-53 H 4
05:35 MISS LAYUP by ARNOLIE,GRACE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ADLER,ANETE 05:35
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR --
GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA(in the paint) 05:29 51-53 H 2

05:29 FOUL  by WESLEY,ISABELLA
GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA(fastbreak) 05:29 52-53 H 1

05:02 MISS JUMPER by ARNOLIE,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SEMENOVA,ANASTASIIA --
GOOD LAYUP by ERICKSEN,AUDREY(in the paint) 04:33 54-53 V 1

04:05 MISS JUMPER by OFUNREIN,AIMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SEMENOVA,ANASTASIIA --
FOUL  by SEMENOVA,ANASTASIIA 03:52
TURNOVER  by SEMENOVA,ANASTASIIA 03:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:52

03:52 SUB OUT by WESLEY,ISABELLA
03:52 SUB OUT by OFUNREIN,AIMA
03:52 SUB IN by MORELAND,ALYSSA
03:52 SUB IN by CALHOUN,MADY

SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA 03:52
SUB IN by MONTEAGUDO,INéS 03:52
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 03:52
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA 03:52

03:36 MISS 3PTR by ARNOLIE,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA --
TURNOVER  by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA 03:32

03:32 STEAL  by YOUNG,OLIVIA
03:11 MISS 3PTR by ARNOLIE,GRACE

-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,OLIVIA
03:06 MISS 3PTR by CALHOUN,MADY

-- REBOUND OFF by ARNOLIE,GRACE
02:55 MISS LAYUP by MORELAND,ALYSSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA --
MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,BELLA 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by ERICKSEN,AUDREY 02:39

02:23 54-55 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MORELAND,ALYSSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ARNOLIE,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by ERICKSEN,AUDREY 01:52
-- REBOUND DEF by MORELAND,ALYSSA

01:34 54-57 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ARNOLIE,GRACE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:28
MISS JUMPER by ADLER,ANETE(in the paint) 01:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MORELAND,ALYSSA
00:48 MISS JUMPER by ARNOLIE,GRACE



-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,OLIVIA
00:28 TURNOVER  by ARNOLIE,GRACE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:28
00:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ADLER,ANETE 00:28
SUB IN by AZMOUDEH,ROSE 00:28
MISS 3PTR by MONTEAGUDO,INéS 00:23
REBOUND OFF by MONTEAGUDO,INéS --

00:05 FOUL  by MORELAND,ALYSSA
00:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by AZMOUDEH,ROSE 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


